

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4424/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in FAO No. 174/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

DHARAMBIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Office report dt. 28.11.2006]

Date: 16/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity on 19th September, 2006 this Court granted

two weeks time to the petitioner to move an application to bring on record the LRs.

of deceased-respondent no.4. Office has reported that no steps have been taken to

this effect. The special leave petition is dismissed qua Respondent No.4

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master