

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4424/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in FAO No. 174/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

DHARAMBIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 24.09.2007)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to take steps for service upon unserved
respondents within one week.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER