

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4424/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in FAO No. 174/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

DHARAMBIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raman Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.(N.P.)

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that special leave petition has been dismissed against deceased respondent no.4 by order dated 16.1.2007 and her heirs/legal representatives are already been record as respondent no.1 to 3 and prays for deletion of name of respondent no.4. Hence, we direct to delete the name of respondent no.4 from the array of the parties.

List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in
September, 2009.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master