

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4424/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in FAO No.174/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

DHARAMBIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 25/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raman K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil R. Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having considered the pleadings in the case, the materials placed on record and the submission of the learned counsel, we do not find any merit in this Special Leave Petition and hence the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master